County: Sedgwick Fraction:	NW SW NE SW	Sec	TS R W						
CORRECTION(S) to WATER WELL COMPLE	TION RECORD For	m WWC-5 (to rec	tify lacking or incorrect information)						
Owner: Klausmeyer Construction LLC			Lawn and Garden						
If location corrected, was listed as:	Location changed to:								
Section-Township-Range:									
Fraction (¼ calls):									
Other changes: Initial statements: Water Well use unchecked									
Changed to: Well Well use checked as Constructed									
Comments: Water Well use confirmed by contacting Harp Well Pump Service.									
Verification method: Confirmed by Harp Well Pump Service									
		Initials:	S Date: 09/11/2023						
Submitted by: Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant Ave., Lawrence, KS 66047-3724 Kansas Dept. of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, KS 66612-1367									

(rev 01/26/2018)

			WWC-5			ion of Water	i					
			ge in Well Use			rces App. N			Vell ID			
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL:						on Number		Township Number		Range Number		
County	Sedgwic	k	NW 1/4 SW 1/4 NE						R 2	□ E ■ W		
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and												
		ER CONSTRUCTION	LLC	direction f	rom ne	arest town or	intersection): If	'at owner's a	ddress, c	theck here:		
	10008 W .	York										
Address: City: Wichita State; Kansas ZIP: 67052						060 N. Casado Ct. Goddard, Kansas 67052						
	Wichita	State: Kain	sas ZIP: 6/U5Z			1	***					
3 LOCATI												
WITH "X SECTIO		Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1)										
SECTION												
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL: 22 f							for Latitude/L					
		below land surface	, measured on (mo-day-	yr)02/08/2	3.	■ GPS (unit make/model: iPhone)						
NW	NE	☐ above land surface	, measured on (mo-day-	yr)		(WAAS enabled? ☐ Yes ☐ No)						
		Pump test data: Well	water was f	t.		☐ Land Survey ☐ Topographic Map						
w	E	1	rs pumping			☐ Online Mapper:						
sw	SE		water was f							······································		
3w	3E	after hou	rs pumping	. gpm		6 Elevation:ft. ☐ Ground Level ☐ TOC						
		Estimated Yield:	gpm	0 1		Source: ☐ Land Survey ■ GPS ☐ Topographic M						
1 r		1	2 in. to 85			Source		•		opograpine map		
<u> </u>			in. to	IL.								
L	VATER TO	BE USED AS:				10 TO	15' 1137 / /					
1. Domestic:	مماط		ater Supply: well ID									
☐ Housel			ng: how many wells?			11. Test Hole: well ID						
■ Lawn &			Recharge: well ID			∐ Ca	ermal: how m	seu 📋 Geo	technical			
2. Irrigati			ng: well IDtal Remediation: well				osed Loop					
3. Feedlo		☐ Air Sparg			•••••							
4. Industr		☐ Recovery		Extraction		b) Open Loop						
<u> </u>				737 🗔								
		riological sample sub	milieu to KDHE!	」 Yes ■	NO	II yes, date	sample was	submitted:				
		? X Yes No					<u> </u>	1				
		USED: ☐ Steel ☑ P										
Casing diame	ter	in. to 8.5 ft.,										
		surface12 in.		.4.5	. lbs./	ft. Wall thic	kness or gauge	No\$P.KT.	ፋ የ			
1		PERFORATION MAT					(0 10)					
☐ Steel		inless Steel		4.7	1 1 5		ner (Specify)		•••••			
Brass		vanized Steel		used (oper	noie))						
				r	_ D.		□ O45 (C=	:6-)				
☐ Continuous Slot ☐ Mill Slot ☐ Gauze Wrapped ☐ Torch Cut ☐ Drilled Holes ☐ Other (Specify) ☐ Louvered Shutter ☐ Key Punched ☐ Wire Wrapped ■ Saw Cut ☐ None (Open Hole)												
SCREEN-I	PERFORAT	TED INTERVALS: Fro	with wrapped 12 to 85	aw Cut A Fi	om.	one (Open i ft to	o f	From	ft to	Α .		
		CK INTERVALS: Fro										
		AL: Neat cement										
Grout Interv	als: From	4 ft. to24	ft From	ft to		ft From		to	ft	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Nearest sou	rce of possil	ole contamination:	16., 1 10111	11. 10		11., 1 10111		. 10	11.			
☐ Septic		☐ Lateral Li	nes 🗌 Pit Privy		Пι	ivestock Pe	ens l	Insecticide	e Storago	a		
☐ Sewer		☐ Cess Pool			_	Fuel Storage		☐ Abandone				
	ight Sewer L					Fertilizer Sto		Oil Well/				
Other (Specify)		—					_	345 ((C))			
Direction fro	om well? Na	rth	Distance from w	ell? 1.4f	tp	lus		ft.				
10 FROM	TO	LITHOLO	OGIC LOG	FRO		TO			UGGIN	IG INTERVALS		
0		topsoil		+	+							
3		clay										
28		fine sand										
50		gray shale										
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-			* * *				
				Note						-		
				14016	••							
11 CONTRACTORIS OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION TO THE TOTAL TOT												
11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, reconstructed, or plugged												
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 02/08/2023 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No236 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 2/.11/.2023												
under the business name of Harp Well and Pump Service Signature Todd SH arp												
Mail 1 v	white copy alor	ng with a fee of \$5.00 for eac	h constructed well to: Kar	nsas Departn	ent of	Health and E	nvironment. Bur					
		Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 6										
		ks gov/waterwell/index.html						•		d 7/10/2015		
		,				•						
						•	, ,					